

City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-16:162 Version: 1 Name: Condemnation at 119 Coleman

Type: Resolution Status: Postponed Indefinitely

File created: 12/15/2016 In control: Public Safety Council Committee

On agenda: 8/15/2017 **Final action:** 8/15/2017

Title: RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS to condemn

property located at 119 Coleman, Owner: Steve Penebaker.

Sponsors: Code Enforcement

Indexes: Condemnation

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Pic 1, 2. Pic 2, 3. Pic 2, 4. 119 Coleman County Data, 5. inspection report, 6. Penebaker Title

Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/15/2017	1	City Council	Postponed Indefinitely	Pass
2/21/2017	1	City Council	Postponed Temporarily	Pass
1/17/2017	1	Public Safety Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS to condemn property located at 119 Coleman, Owner: Steve Penebaker.

WHEREAS, the above property has been inspected and has been determined unsuited for human habitation.

WHEREAS, all of the stipulations have been met in the condemnation process to proceed with the condemnation of this property.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT: the city should proceed with the condemnation of the property located at: 119 Coleman.